			et No.: 10242-0191US	
FC RM_PTC_1595 (Modified) (R_v: 03-01,	04-11-2	2003 ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(# B No. 06 1-002? (exp 5/31/2002) F1 (A/REVI) : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :			Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼	102416	910▼	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks:			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  JAMES L. SHERRILL	4-2-03	2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies):	
	イベン	Name: TUTCO, INC.	. 200	
		Address: 500 GOULI	D DRIVE	
Additio::al names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	**************************************		of the second se	
△ Assignment	rger	}		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	ange of Name	City: COOKEVILLE	State/Prov.: TN	
☐ C ther		Country: USA	ZIP: 38506	
Execution Date: MARCH 27, 2003		Additional name(s) & address	e(es) 🗀 Yes 🖾 No	
Patent Application No. Filing date		B. Patent No.(s)		
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No		
E. Nanie and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	1):\$ 40.00	
Rec stration No. 33,613			cess or insufficiency should be	
Add ess: 1750 K STREET, NW, SUITE 600		credited or debited to deposit account		
		□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
4/10/2003 ECOOPER 00000108 501088 10404086 1 FC:8021 40.00 CH		8. Deposit account number:		
City WASHINGTON, DC State	rov.:	50-1088		
Country: USA ZIP: 2	0006	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)	
3. Sta ement and signature.  To he best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.  CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY  Name of Person Signing	,*	use THIS SPACE  ation is true and correct and	d any attached copy is a true copy  APRIL 2, 2003	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest:

**RECORDED: 04/02/2003** 

Docket No.: 10242-191

N	United States of An	nerica rights, title and interest in the	e invention	
X	Foreign rights, title	and interest in the invention		
N	United States Patent	t Application Serial No		
		concurrently herewith		
Title of t	he Invention:	Open Coil Electric Resist Methods Of	ance Heater Using Twisted Resistance Wires And Making	
Inventors	(assignors):	James L. Sherrill		
Assignee:		Tutco, Inc. 500 Gould Drive Cookeville, Tennessee 38506 United States of America		
		entified Inventors, have invented certain ent application(s) and/or patent(s) (her	n new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above are referred to as "Invention"):	.1Ċ
Δnc	l, whereas we desire to	assign our above-identified rights, title	and interest in the Invention to the above-identified assignee;	
Nov	y, this indenture witnes	seth, that for good and valuable consid-	eration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;	
neluding any oreign theret any and all pr securing of pa	divisions, continuation o, which may be granted iority rights, Convention atents in the United Sta	s, and continuations-in-part thereof, and dor have granted for said Invention, and n rights, and other benefits accruing or tes and countries foreign thereto, unto said.		to or
		nd request the Commissioner of Patents nee, as assignee of the whole right, titl	s and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which male and interest thereto:	ay
liv(sions, cor	itinuations and continua	tions-in-part of said application for pate	future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filingent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Pate gnec(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expensions.	m
/	1 1	11		
$\mathcal{L}$	amos J. C. James L. Sherri	Kerrell	3/27/03	
Signatury:	James L. Sherri	.11	Date/	
		ACKNOWLED	GEMENT	
		)		
ndividual(s) herein set for	who executed the foregorth.	, 2003, before me personally can oing assignment, who did acknowledge	ne the above-named, James L. Sherrill, to me personally known as the to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose	he es
Watrie Official Signa	a Hayes	The same of the sa		
Micial Signa Difficial Title		+	SEAL	
	sion Expires: \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	34/06		
viy Commus	sion Expires. Wi	37Y 016		

PATENT REEL: 013932 FRAME: 0117